RECC FORM PTO-159 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001

11-05-2003

THEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| То | the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 1025929 | 56 | ached original documents or copy thereof. | |
|-----------------------------|--|---------|--|--|
| | Name of conveying party(ies). \\\ _29_\o3\\\ Surtech International Limited | | me and address of receiving party(ies) NCA HEALTH CARE LIMITED | |
| . · | uonal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | dress: | |
| ź. | Nature of conveyance: | | enrose House | |
| | ✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name | | Hightown Road Inbury, Oxon, OX16 9BE, United Kingdom | |
| | Other | _ | | |
| | Execution Dates: September 8, 2003 | Α | dditional names(s) & address(es) attached? \(\sum_{Yes} \) No | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | the ex | document is being filed together with a new application, ecution date of the application is: tent No.(s) | |
| | | | 5,382,436 | |
| • | Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No | Additio | onal numbers attached? □Yes ☒No | |
| · 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. To | otal number of applications and patents involved: | |
| | Name: Alan Israel, Esq. Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al. 489 Fifth Avenue | | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | New York, New York 10017 | 8. D | eposit account number: | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| | Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27,564 | 4 | October 29, 2003 | |
| 1/04 | Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 1/04/2003 ECOUPER 00000392 5382436 | | | |
| 50.6021 A6 00 0b | | | | |

PATENT **REEL: 014646 FRAME: 0574**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SURTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company doing business under the laws of the United Kingdom and having an office for the transaction of business at The Windrush, High Street, Moreton in Marsh, GL56 0LH, United Kingdom hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,382,436, issued January 17, 1995, hereinafter called "Patent".

WHEREAS, ANCA HEALTH CARE LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having an office for the transaction of business at Penrose House, 67 Hightown Road, Banbury, Oxon, OX16 9BE, United Kingdom, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its seal.

SURTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Dated: September 8, 2003

BY: ANGELA ELAINE POTTS

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

PATENT REEL: 014646 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 10/29/2003